

المدرسة الهندية _ مسق

INDIAN SCHOOL MUSCAT

(Affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi. Affiliation No. 6130001) ٢٤٧٩٤٩١٩ - من به ٢٤٧٨٤٠١٩ ، روي، الرمز البريدي : ١١٢, سلطنة عمان, هاتف : ١٩٧٩٢٩٧٩ ، ٢٤٧٨٤٩٩٩ ، ٢٤٧٨٤٩٩٩ - فاکس P.O. Box: 2470, Ruwi, Postal Code: 112, Sultanate of Oman - Tel.: 24784097, 24784069, 24784055, 24702567 - Fax Email : ismoman@omantel.net.om Website: www.ismoman.com



ISM/PRN/008/2024-25

April 14, 2024

CIRCULAR TO PARENTS OF THE SCHOOL (KG to STD XII)

Dear Parent,

Greetings from Indian School Muscat!

The School will remain closed on **Monday**, **April 15**, **2024** for all the classes from KG to STD XII due to the weather forecast and heavy rain alert as per the instructions from the Oman Government.

Online classes will be held for the classes X and XII from 8.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon on Monday, 15th April 2024 through Google Meet. The special timetable and the Google meet link will be communicated through the respective class teachers.

The regular classes will resume from **Tuesday**, **April 16**, **2024** for all the classes from KG to STD XII.

The New Academic Session for STD XI commences on **Tuesday**, **April 16**, **2024**. An online orientation session for the STD XI students will be held on Monday, 15th April 2024 from 12.00 noon to 1.00 p.m. and the Google meet/Zoom link will be communicated through the respective class teachers.

Kindly note that the school office, Book Store and fee counter will also remain closed on **Monday, April 15, 2024.**

Kind regards,

Rakesh Joshi Principal











